COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION INTO)
LEDBETTER WATER DISTRICT, ITS)
OFFICERS ARNIE PUCKETT, WILLIAM)
GILLIHAN, JAMES SCHADE, TERRY) CASE NO. 2021-00311
TEITLOFF, AND MICAH JOINER, AND ITS)
MANAGER ALAN FOX, CHARGING)
UNAUTHORIZED RATES PURSUANT TO)
KRS 278.160(2) AND 807 KAR 5:068)

RESPONDENT OFFICERS' RESPONSE TO ORDER OF AUGUST 23, 2022

Alan Fox, Arnie Puckett, James Schade, Terry Teitloff and Micah Joiner (collectively "Respondent Officers") respond to the Public Service Commission's Order of August 23, 2022 as follows:

The issues presented in Respondent Officers' Petition for Intervention and Motion for Rehearing pertaining to the assessed penalty and mandated training have been rendered moot by Respondent Officers' attendance on September 7-8, 2022 at 12 hours of accredited water management training that Public Service Commission conducted at Kentucky Dam Village State Resort Park. A copy of each Respondent Officer's Certificate of Attendance is attached to this Response.

WHEREFORE, in light of 12 hours of attendance at accredited water management training on September 7-8, 2022, which satisfies all requirements imposed upon them individually by the Public Service Commission's Order of May 13, 2022 in this matter, the Respondent Officers request that the Public Service Commission vacate the penalties assessed in the Order of May 13, 2022 and dismissing the Respondent Officers as parties to this matter.

Dated: September 22, 2022

Respectfully submitted,

Gerald E. Wuetcher

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801

Telephone: (859) 231-3017

Fax: (859) 259-3517

gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com

Counsel for Respondent Officers

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, and the Public Service Commission's Order of July 22, 2021 in Case No. 2020-00085, I certify that this document was transmitted to the Public Service Commission on September 22, 2022 and that there are currently no parties that the Public Service Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

Gerald E. Wuetcher

Alan fox

Upon Completion of

12 Hours

of Water Training Instruction at the

Kentucky Public Service Commission 2022 Water Training Seminar

Kentucky Public Service Commission

September 7-8, 2022

Signed this 14th day of September, 2022

Arnie Puckett

Upon Completion of

12 Hours

of Water Training Instruction at the

Kentucky Public Service Commission 2022 Water Training Seminar

September 7-8, 2022

Kentucky Public Service Commission

Signed this 14th day of September, 2022

James Schade Upon Completion of

12 Hours

of Water Training Instruction at the

Kentucky Public Service Commission 2022 Water Training Seminar

September 7-8, 2022

Signed this 14th day of September, 2022 Kentucky Public Service Commission

Kent Chandler, Chairman

Kentucky Public Service Commission

Mícah Joiner

Upon Completion of

12 Hours

of Water Training Instruction at the

Kentucky Public Service Commission 2022 Water Training Seminar

September 7-8, 2022

Kentucky Public Service Commission

Signed this 14th day of September, 2022

Terry Teitloff
Upon Completion of

12 Hours

Kentucky Public Service Commission of Water Training Instruction at the

2022 Water Training Seminar

September 7-8, 2022

Kentucky Public Service Commission

Signed this 14th day of September, 2022